
 2017 Wellness Ambassadors

Name Title Location Email

Karen Dawson Administrative Assistant Admin Building, 1st Floor Karen.Dawson@lcps.org

Donna Torraca Planning Assistant Admin Building, 2nd Floor Donna.Torraca@lcps.org

Gary Blevins Licensure Specialist Admin Building, 3rd Floor (Personnel) Gary.Blevins@lcps.org

Denise Friedman Administrative Assistant, Technology Admin Building, 3st Floor (B&F) Denise.Friedman@lcps.org

Loree Winslow Administrative Assistant, Pupil Services Admin Building, 4th Floor Loree.Winslow@lcps.org

Maria Treon High School Education Admin Building, 5th Floor Maria.Treon@lcps.org

Wanda Payne Erickson Health Clinic Aldie ES Wanda.Payne@lcps.org

Margaret Franzen Health Clinic Specialist Algonkian ES Margaret.Franzen@lcps.org

Andrew Bango PE Teacher Arcola ES Andrew.Bango@lcps.org

Kelly Clark PE Teacher Ashburn ES Kelly.Clark@lcps.org

Mike Myers PE Teacher Balls Bluff ES Michael.Myers@lcps.org

Cara Hendershot 1st Grade Teacher Banneker ES Cara.Hendershot@lcps.org

Jennifer White PE Teacher Belmont Ridge MS Jennifer.White@lcps.org

Jason Comins PE Teacher Belmont Station ES Jason.Comins@lcps.org

Angela Mosley PE Teacher Blue Ridge MS Angela.Mosley@lcps.org
Ann Vierkorn PE Teacher Briarwood HS Ann.Vierkorn@lcps.org

Magda Usiskin ESL Teacher Broad Run HS Magdalena.Usiskin@lcps.org

Toni Brown PE Teacher Buffalo Trail ES Toni.BrownBerry@lcps.org

Jennifer Larmer PE Teacher Cardinal Ridge ES Jennifer.Larmer@lcps.org

Michelle Ryan Health Clinic Specialist Catoctin ES Michelle.Ryan@lcps.org

Robert Marple Principal Cedar Lane ES Robert.Marple@lcps.org

Allison Taylor ELL Teacher Cool Spring ES Allison.Taylor@lcps.org

Daniel Craig PE Teacher Countryside ES Daniel.Craig@lcps.org

Trisha Smith ELL Teacher Creighton’s Corner ES Trisha.Smith@lcps.org

Jean Doan Clinic CS Monroe Tech Jean.Doan@lcps.org

Christopher Painter Principal Discovery ES Christopher.Painter@lcps.org

Molly Menickelly Teacher Dominion HS Molly.Menickelly@lcps.org

Laura Ferguson Teacher ELL Dominion Trail ES laura.ferguson@lcps.org

Malissa (Rene) Pettit Nurse, Instructional Center Douglass School Rene.Pettit@lcps.org
Dave Ingalls Music Teacher Eagle Ridge MS David.Ingalls@lcps.org

Dawn Haddock Principal Emerick ES Dawn.Haddock@lcps.org

Mark Bauer PE Teacher Evergreen Mill ES Mark.Bauer@lcps.org

Nory Schmitt Secretary II Facilities Norys.Schmitt@lcps.org
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Pat Volz-Clarke PE Teacher Farmwell Station MS patricia.volzclarke@lcps.org

Timothy Buser PE Teacher Forest Grove ES Timothy.Buser@lcps.org

Jimmy Watson PE Teacher Forest Grove ES Jimmy.Watson@lcps.org

Jim Alexander Teacher Frances Hazel Reid ES Jim.Alexander@lcps.org

James Kelly Physical Education Teacher Frederick Douglass ES james.kelly@lcps.org

William LeMaster Assistant Principal Freedom  HS William.LeMaster@lcps.org

Mark Pankau PE Teacher Guilford ES Mark.Pankau@lcps.org

Bob Curtis PE Teacher Hamilton ES Bob.Curtis@lcps.org

Kathie Mills School Nurse Harmony MS Kathleen.Mills@lcps.org

Jerrikay Smith Teacher Assistant Harper Park MS Jerikay.Smith@lcps.org

Randy Poland Marketing Education Teacher Heritage HS randy.n.poland@lcps.org

Melissa Prisby Operations Manager Hillsboro ES Melissa.prisby@lcps.org

Jenny Aubel PE Teacher Hillside ES Jenny.Aubel@lcps.org

Violet Sowa-Badders Attendance Secretary Horizon ES Violet.SowaBadders@lcps.org

Jamie Barthelemy PE Teacher Hutchison ES Jamie.Barthelemy@lcps.org

Keith Hample  English Teacher J. Michael Lunsford MS Keith.Hample@lcps.org

Heidi Rivera Clinic J.L. Simpson MS Heidi.Rivera@lcps.org

Erin Mastrangelo Test Coordinator John Champe HS Erin.Mastrangelo@lcps.org

Linda Kaiser Special Ed Teacher John Tolbert ES Linda.Kaiser@lcps.org

Kim ZerBe Nurse Kenneth Culbert ES Kim.Zerbe@lcps.org

Kimberly Todd PE Teacher Leesburg ES Kim.Todd@lcps.org

Donna Oliva ESL Teacher Legacy ES Donna.Oliva@lcps.org

Carly Hauck Health Office Specialist Liberty ES Carly.Hauck@lcps.org

Sheri Silver 3rd Grade Teacher Lincoln ES Sheri.Silver@lcps.org

Michelle Amend Kindergarten Teacher Little River ES Michelle.Amend@lcps.org

Kayla Urban Science Teacher Loudoun County HS Kayla.Urban@lcps.org

Patricia Hansen Secretary II Loudoun Juvenile Detention Center Patricia.Hansen@lcps.org

Liz Beavers ISR Teacher Assistant Loudoun Valley HS Elizabeth.Beavers@lcps.org

Hugh Brockway PE Teacher Lovettsville ES Hugh.Brockway@lcps.org

Elizabeth Burgin PE Teacher Lowes Island ES Elizabeth.Burgin@lcps.org

Nancy Davis Health Clinic Specialist Lucketts ES Nancy.Davis@lcps.org

Jeff Hawes PE Teacher Meadowland ES Jeffrey.Hawes@lcps.org

Erin Dugan Teacher -Family & Consumer Art Mercer MS Erin.Dugan@lcps.org

Caryn Humphrey Middleburg ES caryn.humphrey@lcps.org
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Michele Kovach School Counselor Mill Run ES Michele.M.Kovach@lcps.org

Jane Ellis Secretary Moorefield ES Jane.Ellis@lcps.org

Linda Clites 3rd Grade Teacher Mountain View ES Linda.Clites@lcps.org

Tammy Carter-Nemish PE Teacher Newton-Lee ES Tammy.Nemish@lcps.org

Mary Beth Gayle English Teacher Parkview HS Mary.Gayle@lcps.org

Christopher Lose PE Teacher Pinebrook ES Christopher.Lose@lcps.org

Darla Palombia Bookkeeper Potomac Falls HS Darla.Palombia@lcps.org

Linda Thompson PE Teacher Potowmack ES Linda.Thompson@lcps.org

Lauren McBride Teacher Riverside HS Lauren.McBride@lcps.org

David Shaffer Principal River Bend MS David.Shaffer@lcps.org

Shelby Whittington Teacher Rock Ridge HS Shelby.Hall@lcps.org

Byron Cross Physical Education Teacher Rolling Ridge ES Byron.Cross@lcps.org
Craig Lettington PE Teacher Rosa Lee Carter ES Craig.Lettington@lcps.org

Andrea Baker Program Assistant, Instruction Round Hill Center Andrea.Baker@lcps.org

Georgia Milam Kindergarten Assistant Round Hill ES Georgia.Milam@lcps.org

Amy Riggio PE Teacher Sanders Corner ES Amy.Riggio@lcps.org

Ashleigh Barraco Teacher Selden’s Landing ES Ashleigh.Barraco@lcps.org

Lisa Smith Music Teacher Seneca Ridge MS Lisa.Smith@lcps.org

Katie Boring PE Teacher Smart's Mill MS Katie.Boring@lcps.org

Karen Dietrich Assistive Technology Teacher Staff Training Karen.Dietrich@lcps.org

Michael Molinar PE Teacher Sterling ES Michael.Molinar@lcps.org

Janette Johnson PE Teacher Sterling MS Janette.Johnson@lcps.org

Julia Burton Principal Steuart Weller ES Julia.Burton@lcps.org

Heather Goodwin Foreign Language Teacher Stone Bridge HS Heather.Goodwin@lcps.org

Paula Vorndran Technology Assistant Stone Hill MS Paula.Vorndran@lcps.org

Victor Cortes PE Teacher Sugarland ES Victor.Cortes@lcps.org

Lori Timmes PE Teacher Sully ES Lori.timmes@lcps.org

Bryon Armstrong PE Teacher Bryon.Armstrong@lcps.org

Jenica Brown PE Teacher Jenica.Brown@lcps.org

Debora Lugar Secretary Trailside MS Deb.Lugar@lcps.org

Bonnie Flippo Secretary III Transportation Bonnie.Flippo@lcps.org

Karen Yurish Librarian Tuscarora HS Karen.Yurish@lcps.org

Jessica Miller Special Ed Teacher Union Street Jessica.Miller@lcps.org

Sycolin ES
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Kimberly Todd PE Teacher Waterford ES Kim.Todd@lcps.org

Stephanie Lovasz Clinic Woodgrove HS Stephanie.Lovasz@lcps.org

Rev 8/22/17


